Project
Catalogue n°
Type
Date
Not all products are qualified on the DLC QPL. To view our DLC qualified products, please consult the DLC Qualified Products List at
FEATURES AND SPECIFICATIONS
CONSTRUCTION

tory levels at time of order.
QUICK SHIP
ORDERING GUIDE
ACCESSORIES (ORDER SEPARATELY)
PART # DESCRIPTION
BKT761-LN U-BRACKET
BKT761-LN
U-bracket
C4L-L • Rev. 2024-2-13
C4L-L
ILLUMINANCE AT A DISTANCEZONAL LUMEN SUMMARYPOLAR CANDELA DISTRIBUTION
Filename: CDL-LS2-W-C-40K-T
Manufacturer: STANPRO LS
Luminaire: CDL-LS2-W-C/40K-T
Luminaire Cat: CDL-LS2-W-C/40K-T
Lamp: 11365 LUMENS CRI70
Lamp Output: Total luminaire Lumens: 11352.1
Max Candela: 4,033.8 at Horizontal: 0°, Vertical: 0°
Input Wattage: 80
Luminous Opening: Rectangle (L: 48", W: 1.92")
Test: NJZ Lighting
Test Date: 04 December 2017
Test Lab: NJZ Lighting
Photometry : Type C
CIE Class: Direct
Cutoff Class: Cutoff
Nema Type: 7 X 7
Zonal Lumen Summary
Zone Lumens % Luminaire
0-30 3,160.4 27.8%
0-40 5,263.3 46.4%
0-60 9,356.8 82.4%
60-90 1,995.3 17.6%
0-90 11,352.1 100%
Lumens Per Zone
Zone Lumens  % Total
0-10 381.2 3.4%
10-20 1,098.1 9.7%
20-30 1,681.1 14.8%
30-40 2,102.8 18.5%
40-50 2,263.2 19.9%
50-60 1,830.3 16.1%
60-70 1,186.8 10.5%
70-80 679.4 6.0%
80-90 129.2 1.1%
Coefficients Of Utilization - Zonal Cavity Method
Effective Floor Cavity Reflectance: 20%
RCC %: 80 70 50 30 10 0
RW %:
RCR: 0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
70 50 30 0
1.19 1.19 1.19 1.19
1.09 1.05 1.01 .97
1.00 .92 .85 .80
.91 .81 .73 .66
.83 .72 .63 .56
.77 .64 .55 .49
.71 .58 .49 .42
.66 .52 .44 .37
.61 .48 .39 .33
.57 .44 .36 .30
.53 .40 .32 .27
70 50 30 0